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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

PEERLESS RUNNING BOARD FOR 14-20 JEEP CHEROKEE 

PART #PR-JPCEBK 
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 Please read the instruction completely for easy installation, which will also help you to avoid 

scratches or other potential damages to your appealing car.  

 The figures here are for reference only and may have differences with the actual product you 

received, however they share the same assembly way. 

 

 

 

 Mild soap may be used also to clean the Product.  

 Please periodically check and retighten all the hardware and clean the investment for a refresh 

look.  

 

 

NO. QTY PIC NO. QTY PIC 

○1  2 

 

Running board 

○2  2 

 

Front bracket 

○3  2 

 

Middle bracket 

○4  2 

 

Rear bracket 

○5  2 

 

T Bolt M12 

○6  2 

 

T Bolt M10 

○7  2 

 

T-bolt nut block M10 

⑧ 6 

 
T-bolt nut block M8 

Parts list 

Care and Cleaning 

Before Installation 
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○9  2 

 

Plastic block φ12 

⑩ 2 

 

Plastic block φ10 

Standard part lists: 

⑪ 2 Lock washer D12 ⑯ 2 Hex nut M10 

⑫ 2 Flat washer D12 ⑰ 2 Hex bolt M10_30 

⑬ 2 Hex nut M12 ⑱ 6 Lock washer D8 

⑭ 4 Lock washer D10 ⑲ 6 Flat washer D8 

⑮ 4 Flat washer D10 ⑳ 6 Hex bolt M8_20 

 

 

 

INSTALLING PICTURE:  

(The left and right installation methods are the same. Below only shows the left side installation) 

  

 

 

 

Step 1: Verify that all parts are present according to the parts list. Make a clear distinction of left 

and right side (driving position). 

  

Installation Steps 

Car head (L) ①  

③  

②  

④  

INSTALLING PICTURE 
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Step 2: Remove the rubber plug or buckle from the bottom of vehicle. (as shown in the diagram 

below in circle)  

 

 

 

 

Step 3: Place the bracket to the installation position, mark and cut off the original side skirt and 

lower guard plate that interfere with the installation. (as shown in the diagram below in square)  

 

 

Car head (L) 

 Bottom vehicle hole position diagram 

Front bracket mounting point Middle bracket mounting point 

 

Rear bracket mounting point 

 

Front bracket 

Middle bracket 
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Step 4: Install brackets 

1. Install front brackets 

Find out the hole position of the front brackets before installation (refer to the mounting point of the bracket), put 

the T-bolt nut block M8 and T-bolt nut block M10 into the corresponding hole position, then mount the brackets 

with the corresponding accessories (flat washers, lock washers and nuts). (as shown in the figure below) 

 

 

2. Install middle brackets 

Find out the hole position of the middle brackets before installation (refer to the mounting point of the bracket), 

put the T-bolt nut block M8 and T bolt M10 into the corresponding hole position, then mount the bracket with 

the corresponding accessories (flat washers, lock washers and nuts). (as shown in the figure below)  

 

 

Rear bracket 

 

T-bolt nut block M10 + 

Flat washer D10 + Lock 

washer D10 + Hex bolt 

M10_30 

 

T-bolt nut block M8 +Flat 

washer D8+Lock washer 

D8+Hex bolt M8_30 
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3. Install rear brackets 

Find out the hole position of the rear brackets before installation (refer to the mounting point of the bracket), 

put the T-bolt nut block M8 and T bolt M12 into the corresponding hole position, then mount the bracket with 

the corresponding accessories (flat washers, lock washers and nuts). (as shown in the figure below) 

 

 

 

4. Install running board 

Remove the original standard parts on the running board that are connected with the brackets, then install the 

running board and push them toward the body direction, adjust them to the optimal position, use standard parts to 

lock the brackets and running boards, and lock the bolts.  

       

T-bolt nut block M8 + Flat 

washer D8 + Lock washer 

D8 + Hex bolt M8_30 

T Bolt M10 + Flat washer D10 + 

Lock washer D10 + Hex nut 

M10 + Plastic block φ10 

T-bolt nut block M8 + Flat 

washer D8 + Lock washer 

D8 + Hex bolt M8_30 

T Bolt M12 + Flat washer 

D12 + Lock washer 

D12+ Hex nut M12 + 

plastic block φ12 
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Step 5: Installation is finished, pick up all tools. 

 

 

 

Any damages and losses caused by improper installation and application, goes beyond our quality 

warranty. 

NOTE 


